
             

UNDERGRADUATE LEVEL TUITION AND FEES 
EXTENDED CAMPUS                       .

FALL 2017, SPRING 2018, AND SUMMER 2018

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Base Total Credit

Hour
Total

Tuition
Less
COF

Student's
Share of
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees

Base Total 
With COF

Base Total 
Without 
Stipend

1 785.80$       73.40$      859.20$       1 329.60$    77.00$      252.60$    73.40$      326.00$    403.00$    
2 1,571.60$    144.60$    1,716.20$    2 659.20$    154.00$    505.20$    144.60$    649.80$    803.80$    
3 2,357.40$    215.80$    2,573.20$    3 988.80$    231.00$    757.80$    215.80$    973.60$    1,204.60$ 
4 3,143.20$    287.00$    3,430.20$    4 1,318.40$ 308.00$    1,010.40$ 287.00$    1,297.40$ 1,605.40$ 
5 3,929.00$    358.20$    4,287.20$    5 1,648.00$ 385.00$    1,263.00$ 358.20$    1,621.20$ 2,006.20$ 
6 4,714.80$    429.40$    5,144.20$    6 1,977.60$ 462.00$    1,515.60$ 429.40$    1,945.00$ 2,407.00$ 
7 5,500.60$    500.60$    6,001.20$    7 2,307.20$ 539.00$    1,768.20$ 500.60$    2,268.80$ 2,807.80$ 
8 6,286.40$    571.80$    6,858.20$    8 2,636.80$ 616.00$    2,020.80$ 571.80$    2,592.60$ 3,208.60$ 
9 7,072.20$    643.00$    7,715.20$    9 2,966.40$ 693.00$    2,273.40$ 643.00$    2,916.40$ 3,609.40$ 
10 7,858.00$    714.20$    8,572.20$    10 3,296.00$ 770.00$    2,526.00$ 714.20$    3,240.20$ 4,010.20$ 
11 8,643.80$    785.40$    9,429.20$    11 3,625.60$ 847.00$    2,778.60$ 785.40$    3,564.00$ 4,411.00$ 
12 9,429.60$    856.60$    10,286.20$  12 3,955.20$ 924.00$    3,031.20$ 856.60$    3,887.80$ 4,811.80$ 
13 9,429.60$    905.60$    10,335.20$  13 4,032.20$ 1,001.00$ 3,031.20$ 905.60$    3,936.80$ 4,937.80$ 
14 9,429.60$    954.60$    10,384.20$  14 4,109.20$ 1,078.00$ 3,031.20$ 954.60$    3,985.80$ 5,063.80$ 
15 9,429.60$    1,003.60$ 10,433.20$  15 4,186.20$ 1,155.00$ 3,031.20$ 1,003.60$ 4,034.80$ 5,189.80$ 
16 9,429.60$    1,052.60$ 10,482.20$  16 4,263.20$ 1,232.00$ 3,031.20$ 1,052.60$ 4,083.80$ 5,315.80$ 
17 9,429.60$    1,101.60$ 10,531.20$  17 4,340.20$ 1,309.00$ 3,031.20$ 1,101.60$ 4,132.80$ 5,441.80$ 
18 9,429.60$    1,150.60$ 10,580.20$  18 4,417.20$ 1,386.00$ 3,031.20$ 1,150.60$ 4,181.80$ 5,567.80$ 

Credit
Hour

Total
Tuition

Mandatory
Fees Base Total Credit

Hour
Total

Tuition
Mandatory

Fees Base Total
1 494.40$       73.40$      567.80$       1 252.60$    73.40$      326.00$    
2 988.80$       144.60$    1,133.40$    2 505.20$    144.60$    649.80$    
3 1,483.20$    215.80$    1,699.00$    3 757.80$    215.80$    973.60$    
4 1,977.60$    287.00$    2,264.60$    4 1,010.40$ 287.00$    1,297.40$ 
5 2,472.00$    358.20$    2,830.20$    5 1,263.00$ 358.20$    1,621.20$ 
6 2,966.40$    429.40$    3,395.80$    6 1,515.60$ 429.40$    1,945.00$ 
7 3,460.80$    500.60$    3,961.40$    7 1,768.20$ 500.60$    2,268.80$ 
8 3,955.20$    571.80$    4,527.00$    8 2,020.80$ 571.80$    2,592.60$ 
9 4,449.60$    643.00$    5,092.60$    9 2,273.40$ 643.00$    2,916.40$ 
10 4,944.00$    714.20$    5,658.20$    10 2,526.00$ 714.20$    3,240.20$ 
11 5,438.40$    785.40$    6,223.80$    11 2,778.60$ 785.40$    3,564.00$ 
12 5,932.80$    856.60$    6,789.40$    12 3,031.20$ 856.60$    3,887.80$ 
13 6,048.30$    905.60$    6,953.90$    13 3,031.20$ 905.60$    3,936.80$ 
14 6,163.80$    954.60$    7,118.40$    14 3,031.20$ 954.60$    3,985.80$ 
15 6,279.30$    1,003.60$ 7,282.90$    15 3,031.20$ 1,003.60$ 4,034.80$ 
16 6,394.80$    1,052.60$ 7,447.40$    16 3,031.20$ 1,052.60$ 4,083.80$ 
17 6,510.30$    1,101.60$ 7,611.90$    17 3,031.20$ 1,101.60$ 4,132.80$ 
18 6,625.80$    1,150.60$ 7,776.40$    18 3,031.20$ 1,150.60$ 4,181.80$ 

NON-RESIDENT RESIDENT

NON-RESIDENT WICHE-WUE

Please Note: All rates are subject to change

• To determine if a course at the 
Extended Campus is stipend 
eligible, click on the CRN link in the 
Class Schedule listing.  To find 
class schedules go to 
www.msudenver.edu/registrar.

**Mandatory Fees on reverse side**

STIPEND INELIGIBLE COURSES 
ALL RESIDENCY CODES

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
Additional tuition charge per credit hour in excess of 18 credit hours: 
     - Resident: $329.60 without Stipend applied or $252.60 with
       Stipend applied
     - Non-Resident: $785.80
     - Non-Resident Wiche-Wue: $494.40

#6forfree
At MSU Denver, undergraduate students* pay the same tuition for 12 to 18 
credit hours, if they take all their classes on the same campus.** This could 
mean six free credits! The more credits you take, the cheaper your 
education - and the faster you’ll graduate. Please refer to our Tuition and 
Fees Tables for specific charges by campus.

* This only applies to resident students (COF stipend must be applied) or 
non-resident students. WICHE-WUE students do not qualify for #6forfree.

** Same campus means:
    • All Main Campus courses;
    • A mix of Main Campus & Online courses; or 
    • All Extended Campus courses http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/msudenverplans/

Billing Statements
Paper invoices will no longer be mailed to students. Instead, electronic 
invoices will be available through the Student Hub.

Payment Options
Recommended Payment Options are available at

http://www.msudenver.edu/bursar/bursar/tuitiondatesanddeadlines/

Health Insurance requirement applies to students 
taking 9 or more credit hours

.
Fall Health Insurance - $1,065.00 (5 months of coverage)

Spring Health Insurance - $1,491.00 (7 months of coverage)
.

For details go to the official
Health Insurance Guide for Students

http://www.msudenver.edu/healthcenter/msudenverplans/
http://www.msudenver.edu/bursar/bursar/tuitiondatesanddeadlines/


             

MANDATORY FEES                     .                       
EXTENDED CAMPUS                   .

FALL 2017, SPRING 2018, AND SUMMER 2018

Credit Hour Extended Campus Immunization Metro Bond Total Mandatory Fees
1 49.00$                    2.20$               22.20$        73.40$                          
2 98.00$                    2.20$               44.40$        144.60$                        
3 147.00$                  2.20$               66.60$        215.80$                        
4 196.00$                  2.20$               88.80$        287.00$                        
5 245.00$                  2.20$               111.00$      358.20$                        
6 294.00$                  2.20$               133.20$      429.40$                        
7 343.00$                  2.20$               155.40$      500.60$                        
8 392.00$                  2.20$               177.60$      571.80$                        
9 441.00$                  2.20$               199.80$      643.00$                        
10 490.00$                  2.20$               222.00$      714.20$                        
11 539.00$                  2.20$               244.20$      785.40$                        
12 588.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      856.60$                        
13 637.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      905.60$                        
14 686.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      954.60$                        
15 735.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      1,003.60$                     
16 784.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      1,052.60$                     
17 833.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      1,101.60$                     
18 882.00$                  2.20$               266.40$      1,150.60$                     

Please Note: All rates are subject to change

This scale is for Extended Campus courses.  If a student has Main Campus or Online courses in addition 
to Extended Campus, this scale only applies to the credit hours taken at the Extended Campus.

Extended Campus Fee:  The Extended Campus division of MSU Denver does not receive state support to offer 
courses. The fee is used to pay for off-campus facilities, classroom enhancements, computer lab, student lounge, 
and Wi-Fi access. 

Immunization Fee:   This fee funds the State’s mandatory immunization program for higher education and the 
associated compliance requirements.

Metro Bond Fee:   This student approved fee will provide capital financing for the construction of a new 
Metropolitan State University Neighborhood, student scholarships, and student equipment and classroom 
enhancements.

Matriculation Fee (one time fee for Undergraduate level coursework and again for Graduate level 
coursework - $75): The matriculation fee is charged to all students as a part of their tuition and fees and is used 
to offset orientation and graduation costs. This fee will be charged once for Undergraduate level coursework and 
again for Graduate level coursework. This fee is not included in the Tuition and Fee schedule, but will be included 
on the billing statement.
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